

A Blackstrap Community

March 21st 2024

ANNOUNCING AN EXCITING NEW PARTNERSHIP WITH SUNSHINE MEADOWS AND CLAYSTONE DEVELOPMENTS

Brian Collins, President and Rob Gable, Managing Partner are proud to announce a new partnership with a local Saskatchewan builder and developer, Claystone Developments from Hague, Saskatchewan. Shaun Unger, President and Founder, on considering the new partnership said, "We are proud to work with Brian and Rob. At Claystone, we are proud to say that 'We build small towns in Saskatchewan' and we are excited for the opportunity to work with the Sunshine Meadows team and the Town of Dundurn to build homes in this growing community in the Blackstrap Region"

Brian Collins stated that this is an exciting opportunity for all the partners and the Town of Dundurn. We will continue to facilitate new partnerships and to foster collaboration that increases opportunities for more housing and growth in the region. We hope to build more lasting relationships and partnerships that help everyone access a new home, find affordable rental accommodation and we will support local entrepreneurs to grow their businesses and build new homes in the growing community in Dundurn".

More serviced lots and commercial opportunities are still available. More information on the exciting Sunshine Meadows Development, the partnership and the affordable home ownership opportunities will be available on our site www.sunshinemeadows.ca in the coming weeks.

For more information contact Alan at 306.221.7331.

- 30 -

cc. Brian Collins, President | Sunshine Meadows, Division of 101263890 Sask Ltd.
Rob Gable, Managing Partner | Sunshine Meadows, Division of 101263890 Sask Ltd.
Alan Thomarat, Sales & Market Development | Sunshine Meadows, Div. of 101263890 Sask Ltd.

WELCOME TO SUNSHINE MEADOWS

A Blackstrap Community





DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE ARCHITECTURAL GUIDELINES APPLY

RESIDENTIAL SITE PLAN (Subject to change)



Sunshine Meadows Residential Development®

A Division of 101263890 Saskatchewan Ltd. 110-101 6th St SW | Calgary, AB T2P 5K7